



FILED NO. 800K 2003 PAGE 5993

2003 OCT -3 PM 3: 43

MICKI UTSLER RECORDER

V Prepared by: Union State Bank, P.O. Box 110, Winterset, Iowa 50273 (515) 462-2161 COURTY, 10WA

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

FULL PAYMENT AND SATISFACTION is here	
Mortgage dated the 17th of June, 2000 made and	- State of James and the 26th
Dana Hoeness, A Single Person and recorded in Madison County	, State of <u>lowa</u> on the <u>26th</u>
day of June, 2000 in Book 218 of Mortgages on page 658.	
Dated the 3rd Of October, 2003	
MATE	
UNION STA	TE BANK
2 2 3 9 4 4 3 4	
TANKE THE PARTY OF	ne do do
Duane Gordo	n, Vice President
Dualio Gordo	11, 1100 1100100111
The state of the s	
CTATE OF IOUA	
STATE OF IOWA	
County of <u>Madison</u> } ss.	
On this 3rd of October A.D. 2003 before	ore me appeared Duane Gordon
On this 3rd of October A.D. 2003 before	ho, being by me duly sworn, did
say that he is the Vice President an	
respectively of <u>Union State Bank</u> and that the seal affixed to said instrument is the	
corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of	
said corporation by authority of its board of directors, and said I	Duane Gordon and
N/A acknowledged said instrument to be t	the voluntary act and deed of
said corporation.	
Dandra D. C	
Notary Public in a	nd for <u>Madison</u>
County, Iowa.	
- Maria	ANDRA D. CORKREAN
	ommission Number 712418 My Commission Expires
Town	9-6-04